I will now read some statements people have made about Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, please tell me whether you agree or disagree and whether you agree or disagree moderately or strongly
statements. It is that you think and feel that matters. | believe pope John Paul Il should be named a saint by the Catholic Church?

Detailed Tables

. There are no right or wrong answers to these

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES CHRISTIAN RELIGION OTHER RELIGIONS
TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt d Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87
Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91
Strongly agree 216 52 37 82 43 99 18 4 0 5 3 2 39 0 3 23 18
29% 36% 41% 34% 17% 45% 34% 27% - 21% 26% 28% 27% - 9% 24% 19%
Moderately agree 190 31 31 67 62 67 12 2 0 8 1 1 36 9 12 15 27
26% 21% 34% 27% 25% 30% 24% 11% - 31% 8% 17% 25% 26% 37% 15% 29%
Moderately disagree 137 19 9 42 68 26 11 1 1 6 2 2 25 17 3 23 20
19% 13% 10% 17% 27% 12% 21% 7% 53% 22% 21% 19% 17% 49% 10% 24% 22%
Strongly disagree 112 18 10 26 52 14 8 6 1 2 2 2 17 7 9 27 15
15% 13% 11% 11% 21% 6% 16% 37% 47% 9% 23% 27% 12% 20% 28% 29% 17%
Don't know/Refused 82 25 4 28 24 17 3 3 0 4 2 1 26 2 5 7 12
11% 17% 4% 11% 10% 7% 5% 17% - 17% 22% 9% 18% 5% 16% 8% 13%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 406 83 68 149 105 166 31 6 0 13 4 4 76 9 16 38 44
55% 57% 74% 61% 42% 74% 58% 38% - 52% 34% 45% 53% 26% 47% 39% 49%
Disagree (Low2Box) 249 37 19 68 120 41 20 7 2 8 5 4 42 24 13 50 35
34% 25% 21% 28% 48% 18% 37% 45% 100% 31% 44% 46% 29% 69% 38% 53% 39%

I will now read some statements people have made about Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, please tell me whether you agree or disagree and whether you agree or disagree moderately or strongly. There are no right or wrong answers to these
statements. It is that you think and feel that matters. | think Pope John Paul Il will go down in history as one of the greatest Popes of all time?

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES CHRISTIAN RELIGION OTHER RELIGIONS
TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87
Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91
Strongly agree 427 100 69 140 117 161 33 9 1 16 8 2 87 12 11 49 38
58% 68% 76% 57% 47% 2% 63% 57% 53% 62% 76% 24% 61% 36% 33% 51% 41%
Moderately agree 226 33 18 85 91 49 16 3 1 7 3 5 46 16 13 26 40
31% 22% 19% 35% 36% 22% 31% 18% 47% 27% 24% 57% 32% 47% 40% 27% 44%
Moderately disagree 42 6 3 14 20 9 3 3 0 3 0 1 4 3 4 7 7
6% 4% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 19% - 11% - 10% 2% % 12% % 8%
Strongly disagree 31 5 1 5 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 3 3 12 3
4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 6% - - - - 4% 8% 10% 12% 3%
Don't know/Refused 12 2 1 1 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 3
2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - - - - - 9% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 652 132 87 225 207 210 49 12 2 23 11 7 134 29 25 74 78
89% 91% 95% 92% 83% 94% 93% 75% 100% 89% 100% 82% 93% 83% 73% 78% 86%
Disagree (Low2Box) 73 12 4 19 34 11 3 4 0 3 0 1 9 5 7 19 10
10% 8% 4% 8% 14% 5% 7% 25% - 11% - 10% 7% 15% 22% 20% 11%
Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express 1

April 5-7, 2005




Do you approve or disapprove of Pope John Paul II's performance as a spiritual leader?

Detailed Tables

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

CHRISTIAN RELIGION

OTHER RELIGIONS

TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi | All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt d Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87
Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91
Strongly approve 318 86 52 109 72 130 31 6 0 9 5 3 69 11 5 29 21
43% 59% 57% 44% 29% 58% 59% 40% - 34% 48% 34% 48% 31% 13% 30% 23%
Somewhat approve 292 35 30 109 117 76 15 6 1 12 4 3 51 19 16 34 54
40% 24% 34% 44% 47% 34% 28% 37% 47% 47% 42% 39% 36% 54% 48% 36% 59%
Somewhat disapprove 57 9 3 17 27 14 3 2 1 3 0 1 8 0 5 13 8
8% 6% 3% 7% 11% 6% 5% 13% 53% 12% - 10% 5% - 15% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 42 11 3 4 20 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 8 4 6 14 4
6% 8% 3% 1% 8% 1% 2% 9% - 3% 10% 9% 6% 10% 19% 15% 4%
Don't know/Refused 29 5 3 7 13 2 3 0 0 1 0 1 8 2 2 6 5
4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 6% - - 3% - 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve 609 121 82 217 189 206 46 12 1 21 9 6 120 30 21 63 75
(Top2Box)
83% 83% 90% 89% 76% 92% 87% 7% 47% 81% 90% 73% 84% 85% 62% 66% 82%
Disapprove (Low2Box) 99 20 6 20 47 16 4 4 1 4 1 2 16 4 11 27 11
13% 14% 6% 8% 19% 7% 7% 23% 53% 15% 10% 18% 11% 10% 34% 28% 12%

I will now read some statements people have made about Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, ple:
statements. It is that you think and feel that matters. Pope John Paul Il has been an effective champi

ase tell me whether you agree or disagree and whether you agree or disagree moderately or strongly.
on of freedom from government oppression?

There are no right or wrong answers to these

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

CHRISTIAN RELIGION

OTHER RELIGIONS

TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi | All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt d Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87
Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91
Strongly agree 327 85 43 102 97 129 26 7 1 12 5 1 67 12 9 34 26
44% 58% 48% 42% 39% 58% 50% 45% 47% 46% 45% 17% 46% 34% 27% 35% 28%
Moderately agree 285 42 42 101 98 71 19 7 1 8 4 6 58 19 13 37 41
39% 29% 47% 41% 39% 32% 37% 45% 53% 33% 41% 75% 40% 54% 37% 39% 45%
Moderately disagree 57 10 2 21 26 10 2 2 0 4 2 0 13 3 5 7 10
8% 7% 2% 8% 10% 4% 3% 11% - 16% 15% - 9% 9% 15% 7% 11%
Strongly disagree 33 1 1 12 13 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 11 10
4% 1% 1% 5% 5% 3% 2% - - - - - 2% 3% % 12% 10%
Don't know/Refused 35 7 2 10 14 8 5 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 4 7 5
5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 9% - - 6% - 9% 3% - 13% 7% 5%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 612 127 86 203 195 200 46 14 2 20 9 8 125 31 22 71 67
83% 87% 94% 83% 79% 89% 87% 89% 100% 78% 85% 91% 87% 88% 65% 74% 73%
Disagree (Low2Box) 90 11 3 32 39 16 2 2 0 4 2 0 16 4 8 18 20
12% 8% 3% 13% 16% % 5% 11% - 16% 15% - 11% 12% 23% 19% 22%
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Detailed Tables

I will now read some statements people have made about Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, please tell me whether you agree or disagree and whether you agree or disagree moderately or strongly. There are no right or wrong answers to these
statements. It is that you think and feel that matters. Pope John Paul Il brought honour and true faithfulness to the Papacy of the Catholic Church ?

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

CHRISTIAN RELIGION

OTHER RELIGIONS

TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt d Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87

Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91

Strongly agree 329 89 53 108 79 129 27 5 1 14 9 5 64 10 6 36 24
45% 61% 59% 44% 32% 58% 52% 32% 53% 54% 81% 56% 44% 29% 19% 37% 26%

Moderately agree 270 33 31 102 104 74 14 5 1 10 2 2 57 9 15 32 49
37% 22% 34% 42% 42% 33% 26% 33% 47% 39% 19% 27% 39% 27% 44% 33% 54%

Moderately disagree 64 7 3 20 34 13 5 4 0 1 0 0 6 13 5 8 8
9% 5% 3% 8% 14% 6% 10% 28% - 3% - - 4% 37% 14% 8% 9%

Strongly disagree 36 3 2 9 18 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 3 3 14 6
5% 2% 2% 4% % 2% 2% - - 3% - 9% 2% % 10% 15% %

Don't know/Refused 37 15 1 6 15 3 5 1 0 0 0 1 14 0 5 6 4
5% 10% 2% 2% 6% 1% 9% 7% - - - 9% 9% - 14% 6% 4%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 599 121 84 210 182 203 41 10 2 24 11 7 121 19 21 68 73
81% 83% 93% 86% 73% 91% 78% 65% 100% 93% 100% 83% 84% 55% 63% 71% 80%

Disagree (Low2Box) 101 10 5 30 51 17 7 4 0 2 0 1 10 15 8 22 14
14% % 5% 12% 21% 8% 13% 28% - % - 9% % 45% 24% 23% 16%

I will now read some statements people have mad

e about Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, please tell me whether you agree or disagree and whether you agree or disagree moderately or strongly.
statements. It is that you think and feel that matters. Pope John Paul Il has done little to help the poor and oppressed around the world?

There are no right or wrong answers to these

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

CHRISTIAN RELIGION

OTHER RELIGIONS

TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87
Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91
Strongly agree 98 26 7 24 35 31 5 4 0 0 1 2 14 3 5 23 11
13% 18% 8% 10% 14% 14% 9% 24% - - 13% 27% 10% 8% 15% 24% 12%
Moderately agree 118 20 13 38 46 30 8 2 0 5 2 2 16 6 6 22 19
16% 13% 15% 16% 19% 14% 15% 10% - 19% 22% 28% 11% 17% 18% 23% 21%
Moderately disagree 179 25 19 68 67 40 17 3 1 7 2 2 37 15 8 21 28
24% 17% 21% 28% 27% 18% 32% 17% 53% 27% 20% 20% 25% 44% 22% 22% 31%
Strongly disagree 304 68 49 98 88 115 21 6 1 13 3 1 64 11 14 25 30
41% 47% 54% 40% 35% 52% 40% 36% 47% 50% 28% 17% 45% 31% 43% 26% 33%
Don't know/Refused 37 6 2 16 12 7 2 2 0 1 2 1 13 0 1 5 4
5% 4% 2% % 5% 3% 3% 13% - 3% 17% 9% 9% - 3% 5% 4%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 216 46 21 63 82 61 13 5 0 5 4 5 30 9 11 44 30
29% 31% 23% 26% 33% 27% 25% 34% - 19% 35% 55% 21% 25% 32% 47% 32%
Disagree (Low2Box) 484 94 68 166 155 155 38 8 2 20 5 3 101 26 22 46 58
66% 64% 75% 68% 62% 69% 2% 53% 100% 7% 48% 36% 70% 75% 65% 48% 64%
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statements. It is that you think and feel that matters.

Detailed Tables

I will now read some statements people have made about Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, please tell me whether you agree or disagree and whether you agree or disagree moderately or strongly. There are no right or wrong answers to these
During the reign of Pope John Paul Il, the Catholic Church has been brought much closer to the true Christian faith?

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

CHRISTIAN RELIGION

OTHER RELIGIONS

TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt d Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87

Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91

Strongly agree 168 65 23 51 30 72 11 1 0 3 2 3 46 0 1 18 10
23% 45% 25% 21% 12% 32% 22% 9% - 10% 23% 35% 32% - 4% 18% 11%

Moderately agree 312 46 47 120 98 111 24 8 1 13 7 3 55 11 14 33 32
42% 31% 51% 49% 40% 50% 46% 53% 47% 51% 67% 30% 39% 33% 41% 34% 35%

Moderately disagree 130 13 13 41 63 23 6 4 1 7 0 1 20 13 7 15 33
18% 9% 15% 17% 25% 10% 12% 26% 53% 26% - 10% 14% 38% 20% 16% 36%

Strongly disagree 69 13 4 13 33 8 5 0 0 2 1 1 8 10 5 19 9
9% 9% 5% 5% 13% 4% 9% - - 10% 10% 9% 6% 29% 15% 20% 10%

Don't know/Refused 59 9 4 21 24 9 6 2 0 1 0 1 14 0 7 11 7
8% 6% 5% 8% 10% 4% 12% 12% - 3% - 16% 9% - 20% 12% 8%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 479 110 69 171 128 183 36 10 1 16 9 6 102 11 15 50 41
65% 76% 76% 70% 52% 82% 67% 62% 47% 61% 90% 65% 71% 33% 45% 52% 45%

Disagree (Low2Box) 199 26 17 54 97 31 11 4 1 9 1 2 29 23 12 34 42
27% 18% 19% 22% 39% 14% 20% 26% 53% 36% 10% 18% 20% 67% 35% 36% 46%
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YES SUMMARY TABLE

Detailed Tables

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

CHRISTIAN RELIGION

OTHER RELIGIONS

TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87
Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91
1) Humble 632 127 80 219 204 203 46 15 1 22 9 7 130 29 29 69 72
86% 87% 88% 89% 82% 91% 87% 96% 53% 86% 85% 79% 91% 83% 86% 2% 79%
2) Sincere 688 142 86 232 228 214 51 16 2 26 11 8 137 35 32 75 83
93% 97% 94% 95% 92% 96% 97% 100% 100% 100% 100% 91% 95% 100% 95% 79% 91%
3) Forgiving 631 133 7 218 203 207 44 15 2 21 9 7 131 26 26 67 76
86% 91% 85% 89% 82% 93% 84% 95% 100% 83% 85% 82% 91% 74% 79% 70% 83%
4) Intolerant 267 48 31 75 107 62 22 8 0 14 5 4 35 9 11 52 45
36% 33% 34% 31% 43% 28% 41% 51% - 55% 43% 46% 25% 26% 33% 55% 50%
5) Peacemaker 653 135 81 227 210 215 50 15 2 20 9 9 127 31 25 75 76
89% 93% 89% 92% 84% 96% 94% 94% 100% 7% 90% 100% 88% 89% 74% 79% 84%
6) Conservative 575 120 67 185 198 178 44 14 2 22 8 6 103 33 28 75 62
78% 82% 74% 75% 80% 80% 83% 91% 100% 84% 79% 75% 71% 95% 84% 79% 68%
7) A force for good in the world 646 137 86 226 196 212 51 13 2 24 10 7 134 26 25 68 74
88% 94% 95% 92% 79% 95% 97% 87% 100% 94% 94% 82% 93% 75% 74% 71% 81%
NO SUMMARY TABLE
ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES CHRISTIAN RELIGION OTHER RELIGIONS
TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt d Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87
Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91
1) Humble 86 11 8 25 37 17 5 1 1 3 2 1 9 6 5 23 14
12% 8% 9% 10% 15% 8% 10% 4% 47% 10% 15% 9% 6% 17% 14% 24% 16%
2) Sincere 37 2 4 10 16 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 18 6
5% 1% 5% 4% 6% 2% 1% - - - - - 4% - 5% 19% 6%
3) Forgiving 82 9 12 22 34 12 6 1 0 3 2 1 9 8 7 23 11
11% 6% 13% 9% 14% 5% 11% 5% - 10% 15% 10% 6% 23% 21% 24% 13%
4) Intolerant 440 81 58 166 134 160 29 8 2 12 5 3 93 26 21 41 41
60% 55% 64% 68% 54% 72% 56% 49% 100% 45% 46% 33% 65% 74% 63% 43% 45%
5) Peacemaker 66 8 9 10 34 7 3 1 0 5 1 0 6 4 6 19 14
9% 6% 10% 4% 14% 3% 6% 6% - 19% 10% - 4% 11% 19% 20% 15%
6) Conservative 132 17 24 52 38 41 5 0 0 3 2 1 35 2 4 15 23
18% 12% 26% 21% 15% 18% 10% 3% - 12% 21% 16% 24% 5% 11% 16% 25%
7) A force for good in the world 75 7 4 15 44 10 1 2 0 1 1 1 6 8 8 23 14
10% 5% 4% 6% 18% 4% 2% 13% - 3% 6% 10% 4% 23% 24% 25% 16%
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Detailed Tables

Pope John Paul Il has made pronouncements on a number of encyclicals or pronouncements on topics such as philosophy, abortion, birth control and evangelism. Some people, both Catholics and non-Catholics, agree with his teachings and others

do not. Would you say that you generally agree or disagree with Pope John Paul II's pronouncements?

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

CHRISTIAN RELIGION

OTHER RELIGIONS

TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87

Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91

Strongly agree 158 70 18 47 23 68 12 3 1 1 4 3 44 0 2 15 7
21% 48% 20% 19% 9% 30% 23% 17% 53% 5% 40% 34% 30% - 5% 15% 7%

Moderately agree 255 45 38 93 79 82 16 3 1 7 4 3 62 17 2 27 30
35% 31% 42% 38% 32% 37% 31% 21% 47% 29% 37% 39% 43% 48% 7% 28% 33%

Moderately disagree 171 15 19 65 72 51 13 4 0 6 0 1 25 7 17 17 28
23% 11% 21% 26% 29% 23% 25% 27% - 24% 5% 10% 18% 20% 52% 18% 31%

Strongly disagree 123 9 12 30 67 19 8 5 0 10 0 1 8 11 10 29 23
17% 6% 13% 12% 27% 9% 15% 30% - 39% - 9% 6% 33% 29% 30% 25%

Don't know/Refused 30 7 4 9 9 4 3 1 0 1 2 1 5 0 3 8 3
4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% - 3% 18% 9% 3% - 8% 8% 4%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 413 115 56 141 102 150 28 6 2 9 8 6 105 17 4 42 37
56% 79% 62% 57% 41% 67% 54% 37% 100% 33% 7% 73% 73% 48% 11% 43% 41%

Disagree (Low2Box) 294 24 31 95 138 70 21 9 0 16 0 2 34 18 27 46 51
40% 17% 34% 39% 56% 31% 40% 58% - 63% 5% 18% 24% 52% 81% 48% 56%

I will now read some statements people have made about Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, please tell me whether you agree or disagree and whether you agree or disagree moderately or strongly. There are no right or wrong answers to these

statements. It is that you think and feel that matters. The teaching and policies of Pope John Paul Il have alienated many Catholics from the church ?

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

CHRISTIAN RELIGION

OTHER RELIGIONS

TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi | All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt d Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87

Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91

Strongly agree 105 19 11 26 44 16 7 3 0 2 1 2 12 14 6 30 12
14% 13% 12% 11% 18% 7% 14% 17% - 7% 12% 18% 8% 40% 19% 31% 14%

Moderately agree 195 35 32 64 64 58 16 4 1 12 3 4 31 7 6 25 30
26% 24% 35% 26% 26% 26% 31% 24% 53% 46% 28% 48% 21% 20% 18% 26% 33%

Moderately disagree 217 35 22 86 74 71 11 5 1 5 3 2 47 11 14 26 22
29% 24% 24% 35% 30% 32% 20% 33% 47% 20% 30% 26% 32% 31% 42% 27% 24%

Strongly disagree 166 45 23 54 44 76 13 2 0 6 2 0 37 3 3 6 17
23% 31% 25% 22% 18% 34% 25% 14% - 24% 23% - 26% 7% 10% 6% 19%

Don't know/Refused 54 11 3 16 23 3 6 2 0 1 1 1 17 1 4 9 10
7% 8% 4% 6% 9% 1% 11% 12% - 3% 7% 9% 12% 3% 11% 10% 11%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 300 55 43 90 108 73 24 6 1 14 4 6 43 21 12 54 42
41% 38% 47% 37% 43% 33% 45% 40% 53% 53% 40% 65% 30% 59% 37% 57% 46%

Disagree (Low2Box) 383 80 45 140 118 147 24 7 1 11 6 2 84 13 18 32 39
52% 55% 49% 57% 47% 66% 45% 48% 47% 44% 53% 26% 58% 38% 53% 33% 43%
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Detailed Tables

I will now read some statements people have made about Pope John Paul Il. As | read each one, please tell me whether you agree or disagree and whether you agree or disagree moderately or strongly. There are no right or wrong answers to these
statements. It is that you think and feel that matters. Pope John Paul Il tried to drag the Catholic Church out of the 21st century and back into a less enlightened past ?

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

CHRISTIAN RELIGION

OTHER RELIGIONS

TOTAL Weekly Monthly Yearly Not at all Catholic Anglican Protesta Reforme United Conventi Fellowshi All others Agnostic Atheist All others None in
nt d Church on p Baptist particular
Baptist
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 737 152 94 241 247 236 55 18 2 28 13 11 134 24 34 95 87

Weighted Base 737 146 91 245 249 223 53 16 2 26 11 9 144 35 34 95 91

Strongly agree 93 17 10 25 36 18 5 1 0 2 1 1 13 5 5 29 14
13% 11% 11% 10% 14% 8% 9% 8% - 6% 7% 8% 9% 15% 14% 30% 16%

Moderately agree 195 27 20 68 80 44 19 7 0 9 0 2 31 13 15 22 31
26% 19% 22% 28% 32% 20% 37% 44% - 37% 5% 28% 21% 38% 45% 23% 34%

Moderately disagree 209 36 27 78 67 71 14 4 0 8 4 2 41 13 5 23 24
28% 25% 30% 32% 27% 32% 27% 27% - 31% 41% 18% 29% 36% 14% 24% 26%

Strongly disagree 197 48 31 70 49 85 10 2 2 6 5 3 45 4 5 16 16
27% 33% 34% 28% 20% 38% 19% 13% 100% 22% 48% 29% 31% 10% 15% 16% 18%

Don't know/Refused 43 18 3 3 18 5 4 1 0 1 0 1 14 0 4 6 5
6% 12% 4% 1% 7% 2% 8% 7% - 4% - 16% 10% - 13% 7% 6%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 288 44 30 93 115 62 24 8 0 11 1 3 44 19 20 51 46
39% 30% 33% 38% 46% 28% 46% 52% - 43% 12% 36% 30% 53% 59% 53% 50%

Disagree (Low2Box) 407 84 58 148 116 157 24 6 2 14 9 4 86 16 10 38 40
55% 58% 63% 60% 47% 70% 46% 40% 100% 53% 88% 48% 60% 47% 28% 40% 44%
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